1 / 3
Cloud-Scale Capacity HDD MG10 SATA Series Product Manual
© 2022 Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation                                                                                    Rev. 00: Sep, 2022
MG10 SATA SERIES
CLOUD-SCALE CAPACITY HDD
The MG10 Series provides 20 TB [1] of conventional magnetic recording (CMR) capacity.
The industry-standard 3.5-inch [2] form-factor provides 7200 rpm performance, and
integrates easily into cloud-scale storage infrastructure, business-critical servers and

[13] Vibration applied to the HDD is measured at near the mounting screw hole on the frame as much as possible.
[14] At random seek write/read and default on retry setting with log sweep vibration.
[15] At power-off state after installation
[16] MTTF / MTBF (Mean Time to Failure / Mean Time Between Failures) of the HDDs during its life time is 2 500 000 hours and AFR (Annualized Failure Rate) is
0.35 %. (POH: 8760 hours per one year (24 hours per one day, 7 days per one week). Average HDA surface temperature: 40 °C or less, workloads: 550 TB per
one year, which is defined as the amount of data written, read or verified by commands from host system). Continual or sustained operation at case HDA surface
temperature above 40 °C may degrade product reliability.
MODEL NUMBER
Item Specification
MTTF / MTBF ( AFR ) [16] 2 500 000 hours ( 0.35 % )
Non-recoverable Error Rate 10 per 1016 bits read
Load / Unload 600 000 times
Availability 24 hours/day, 7 days/week
Rated Annual Workload 550 TB per year
Model Number Interface Capacity Sector Format Optional Security
MG10ACA20TA SATA-3.3 20 TB 4Kn
MG10ACA18TA SATA-3.3 18 TB 4Kn
MG10ACA16TA SATA-3.3 16 TB 4Kn
MG10ACA20TE SATA-3.3 20 TB 512e
MG10ACA18TE SATA-3.3 18 TB 512e
MG10ACA16TE SATA-3.3 16 TB 512e